May 6, 2022

MEMORANDUM

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

FOR

Reference
Republic of the Philippines Number: IX-139
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG
OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR ProjectID:  PO0630183MN
Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 April 2022 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer BENSALI A. KASIM,

Zamboanga del Sur 1% District Engineering

Office, for the approval of Maodification of the

hereunder project under FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
. Project Description
UACS No. 300215102035000 <
Project ID: PO0630183MN o 7~

Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP)
Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
{SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National
Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/
Facilities

Construction of San Vicente - Dalaguete - Balanan -
| Tuboran Road, Mahayag, Zamboanga del Sur

—’/Convergence and Special Support Program (CSSP) -

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps
(SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or Bridges from the Natlonal
Road/s leading to Major/ Strategic Public Bu:ldmgs/
Facilities

Construction of San Vicente - Dalaguete - Balanan -

-

“| Tuboran Road, Mahayag, Zamboanga del Sur

I :z;;:; "Irv:r:(elt Unit Cost Allocation ;IX::igl Y|-v:r;ké t Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction CW1- Construction |
of Concrete Road/ | P 16,600,000.00/ .| P 49,000,000.00-| of Concrete Road/ P 7 12,820,512. 82/ | 7 49,000,000.00 -
2.500 lane-km - lane-km 3.822 lane-kny” lane-km
EAQ - # 1,000,000.00.~ EAO - | # 1,000,000.00
Total: | £ 50,000,000.00 / » Total: | P 50,000,000 00
Justification: "

-
Decrease in the unit cost/increase in physical target by 1. 322 lane km. (from 2.50 lane km to 3.822 lane km) due to the

following:
*

Minimal cost for hauling of aggregates since the dista
the required quantity).

(DUPA).

Minimal cost of Earthworks which only constitutes 9.22% of the total project cost.

nce is only 6.00 kms from the source (with sufficient supply of | ¢

The derived unit cost is based on the Approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analy5|s

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

for modification of the said project is in order;

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

I

2.3 mksa/AVS/AGC/ERP

Departiient of Public Works and Highways

Office of the Secretary

IHHHIHIMIIMIIIHHI M

2E02406



